505149977 10/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5196744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASAF SALANT	07/19/2016
DANI TULCHINSKI	07/19/2016
INNA TZOMIK	07/19/2016
DANIEL SKVIRSKY	07/19/2016
TONY AZZAM	07/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.	
Street Address:	Startbaan 16	
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen	
City:	Amstelveen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84993980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. OAKESON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0330 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0331

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84486983
	ASSIGNMENT C	F PATENT APPLICATION	
acknowledged, and in furth offices in Amstelvean, T furtherance of my/our oblig	ersigned (each), for goo rerance of my/our obligati- he Netherlands, (herein gations to HP-INDIGO and in to HP-INDIGO, its succ	d and valuable consideration, the consideration of	NGO B.V., having its registered subsidiaries and affiliates, in- pree to assign and transfer and
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
divisionals, and renewals of	aprovement(s) set forth the	erein, and any and all continuation application for said Patent, and a prefere; and any reissues, or reexc	any and all other Patent of any
enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its	successors, assigns, nomil ely may be granted, reissu	olications in my/our name for Pater nees or legal representatives, to the led or extended, as fully and entire ansfer not been made;	e full end of the term or terms for
executed and will not execu- time a request is made, and perfect the title to said invi- assigns, nominees or legal facts respecting said inventi- sign all lewful papers, to ex- make all rightful paths and o nominees and legal repres	tle any agreement in conflict without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s representatives, and I/wellon(s) or improvement(s), siecute all disclaimers and declarations, and generally entatives to obtain and entits) in any and all countries	to convey the entire interest herein ct herewith, and I/we further covena- nate and deliver all such papers as a), said application and said Patent agree to communicate to HP-INDIt aid application and said Patent, to to ivisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, re to do everything possible to aid HP- force, for its or their own benefit, a provided the expenses which may 30;	ant and agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desirable to it, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, GO, or to its nominee, all known estify in any legal proceedings, to issue and foreign applications, to INDIGO, its successors, assigns, proper patent protection for said
applications as aforesaid, to	o issue to HP-INDIGO, as ement(s) which may be is:	ial of any country or countries who assignee of the entire right, title an sued and granted on or as a resu	d interest, any and all Patent for
application for Patent, now		of record to insert the filing date and title set forth above, as soon as	
known to them.	St. Flance Indiana - and Statement	orania January Barana akilah di alam ke = 2000	
IN MITNESS MHEREC	OF, I/we hereunto-set my	vour nand(s) and seal(s):	
			<u> 1911 114</u>
Inventor's Signature	are designed to the second	Date	Net 1 to 1

Rev 5/2014 (Assignment HP indigo)

Asaf

Dani

First/Middle Name

inventor's Signature

First/Middle Name

Page 1 of 2

Date

Salant

Cost Name

Tulchinski

Last Name

19/7/16

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84486983
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (con	t.)
	1 /h	10	1, 7, 16
Inventor's Signature	//////	Date:	', Y'', (<i>Y</i>
	M TermoNi		
Inna Flist/Middle Name	Tzornik Last Name		
A instruction (4) said a security?	season litteration		
`	<u> </u>	79.	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Daniel Appen	Skyirsky		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
	\mathcal{A}		
	A de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	15	17/1/16
inventor's Signature	Queen of the second	Date	
Tony	Azzam		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
inventor's Signature		Date	***************************************
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Fitst/Middle Name	Last Name		
And district addition	u in unumu. Tu		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047234 FRAME: 0333

Rev 3/2014 (Assignment HP (ndigo)